D-222 Safety Sensors / Components
Safety-door Hinge Switch
D4DH
• Conforms to EN (TÜV) standards corresponding to
the CE marking.
• The switch contact is opened by a direct opening
mechanism (NC contacts only) when the protective
cover is opened. The EN-approved direct opening

 -30°C to 70°C
• Metric conduit types available
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
1. Conduit Size
1: Pg13.5 (1-conduit)
2: G1/2 (1-conduit)
3: 1/2-14NPT (1-conduit)
4: M20
5: Pg13.5 (2-conduit)
6: G1/2 (2-conduit)
8: M20 (2-conduit)
2. Built-in Switch
5: 1NC/1NO (slow-action)
A: 2NC (slow-action)
3. Actuator
AS: Shaft
BC: Arm lever (mounted upward in the center position)
1 2 3
D4DH-###
D
4D
H
D-223D4DH
Ordering Information
List of Models Switches
Note: All models have slow-action contacts with approved direct opening mechanisms on NC contacts only.
Specifications
Approved Standards
Note: Approval for CSA C22.2 No. 14 is authorized by the UL mark.
Standards and EC Directives
• Conforms to the following EC Directives:
Machinery Directive
Low Voltage Directive
EN50047
EN1088
Approved Standard Ratings
TÜV (EN60947-5-1)
Note: Use a 10-A fuse type gI or gG that conforms to IEC269 as a short-circuit protective device.
UL (UL508/CSA C22.2 No. 14)
A600
Actuator Conduit size
1NC/1NO (see note) 2NC (see note)
Model Model
Shaft
1-conduit
Pg13.5 D4DH-15AS D4DH-1AAS
G1/2 D4DH-25AS D4DH-2AAS
M20 D4DH-45AS D4DH-4AAS
2-conduit
Pg13.5 D4DH-55AS D4DH-5AAS
G1/2 D4DH-65AS D4DH-6AAS
M20 D4DH-85AS D4DH-8AAS
Arm lever
1-conduit
Pg13.5 D4DH-15BC D4DH-1ABC
G1/2 D4DH-25BC D4DH-2ABC
M20 D4DH-45BC D4DH-4ABC
2-conduit
Pg13.5 D4DH-55BC D4DH-5ABC
G1/2 D4DH-65BC D4DH-6ABC
M20 D4DH-85BC D4DH-8ABC
Agency Standard File No.
TÜV Rheinland EN60947-5-1
BIA GS-ET-15 9610569
UL (see note)
UL508,
CSA C22.2 No.14
E76675
SUVA SUVA E6350.d
R9650736
(Direct opening: